Before the Board of Supervisors in and for the County of Monterey, State of California

Resolution No.:

Adopt a Resolution Commending **Diana Cruz Alcarez** upon her retirement after 32 ½ years of service with the Monterey County Sheriff's Office.

WHEREAS, Diana Cruz Alcarez began her career on March 27, 1989 as a Records Clerk with the Monterey County Sheriff's Office and retiring from her position as Senior Civil Clerk in the Civil Division; and

WHEREAS, Diana Cruz Alcarez has been a valued member of the County family and the Monterey County Sheriff's Office team; and

WHEREAS, Diana Cruz Alcarez was sworn in by Sheriff David B. "Bud" Cook in 1989; serving under six Monterey County Sheriffs: David B. "Bud" Cook, Norm Hicks, Gordon Sonne, Mike Kanalakis, Scott Miller and Steve Bernal; and

WHEREAS, Diana Cruz Alcarez, will enjoy her retirement involving volunteer work, traveling and enjoying life with family, friends and Grandkids; and

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED that the Monterey County Board of Supervisors on behalf of the County and all residents thereof, acknowledges, commends and thanks **Diana Cruz Alcarez** for her thirty-two and a half years as a valued member of the Monterey County Sheriff's Office.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that the Board of Supervisors hereby congratulates her and wishes her success, health, and happiness in all her future endeavors and much joy in her well-deserved retirement.

PASSED AND ADOPTED this	day of, 2021, by the following vote
to wit:	
AYES:	
NOES:	
ABSENT:	
hereby certify that the foregoing is a	of Supervisors of the County of Monterey, State of California true copy of an original order of said Board of Supervisor tutes thereof of Minute Book for the meeting of the meeting of the said Board of Supervisor tutes thereof of Minute Book for the meeting of the said Board of Supervisor tutes thereof of Minute Book for the meeting of the said Board of Supervisor tutes the said B
Dated:	
	Valerie Ralph, Clerk of the Board of Supervisors County of Monterey, State of California.
	By Deputy